
Michelin Le Mans Cup
Le Castellet Official Test Session
Morning Session

Classification
Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:49.870 189.7- -M. BENHAM / D. TAPPYLanan Racing 52481 25 MNorma M30 - Nissan LMP3

1:50.504 188.7+0.634 +0.634J. MCGUIRE / M. BELLUnited Autosports 69682 22 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:50.705 188.3+0.835 +0.201A. CHILA / N. SCHATZGraff 86713 39 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:50.709 188.3+0.839 +0.004K. BOLE-BESANÇON / J. WOLFFCD Sport 76594 30 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:50.709 188.3+0.839 +0.000C. MARTIN / G. HAUSERRacing Experience 49455 11 MNorma M30 - Nissan LMP3

1:50.769 188.2+0.899 +0.060N. HUSAIN / W. BOYDUnited Autosports 73406 24 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:50.787 188.2+0.917 +0.018A. WELLS / C. NOBLENielsen Racing 35237 2 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:50.871 188.0+1.001 +0.084M. MARATEOTTO / M. CENCETTIDKR Engineering 67448 5 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:50.934 187.9+1.064 +0.063F. KIRMANN / L. HÖRRDKR Engineering 56319 3 MNorma M30 - Nissan LMP3

1:50.983 187.8+1.113 +0.049J. SCHAUERMAN / N. RONDETCool Racing 716810 4 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:51.157 187.6+1.287 +0.174M. CRADER / A. MORTIMERGrainmarket Racing 756411 20 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:51.276 187.4+1.406 +0.119C. OLSEN / T. OLSENRLR M Sport 676112 14 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:51.992 186.2+2.122 +0.716M. MARKUSSEN / J. FRIDKeoracing 636213 43 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:52.038 186.1+2.168 +0.046E. TROUILLET / A. TROUILLETGraff 563714 9 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:52.065 186.0+2.195 +0.027R. HODES / G. GRISTUnited Autosports 535215 23 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:52.597 185.2+2.727 +0.532J. LITTMAN / M. MORETTI / L. DEMARCHIEurointernational 706316 12 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:53.551 183.6+3.681 +0.954P. CIMADOMO / R. CARTON / A. BORGACool Racing 645117 96 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:53.583 183.5+3.713 +0.032M. SMITH / V. BLUGEON / N. LAPIERRECool Racing 361218 74 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:53.776 183.2+3.906 +0.193J. BARATTO / F. MANNINO / F. DRACONEBHK Motorsport 514319 16 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:53.819 183.2+3.949 +0.043D. MÜLLER / Y. METTLERSPS Automotiveperformance 646220 54 MMercedes AMG GT3 GT3

1:53.950 183.0+4.080 +0.131M. MAC / F. LAVERGNELuzich Racing 595821 71 MFerrari 488 GT3 GT3

1:54.081 182.7+4.211 +0.131S. PIANEZZOLA / G. PICCINIKessel Racing 484422 8 MFerrari 488 GT3 GT3

1:54.474 182.1+4.604 +0.393A. HOWARD / R. GUNNBeechdean AMR 595623 99 MAston Martin Vantage GT3 GT3

1:54.777 181.6+4.907 +0.303A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JRAT Racing 443624 90 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:55.102 181.1+5.232 +0.325C. MEZARD / S. HIESSEScuderia Villorba Corse 464625 83 MLamborghini Huracan GT3 GT3

1:55.123 181.1+5.253 +0.021J. HARTSHORNE / O. HANCOCKKessel Racing 565426 50 MFerrari 488 GT3 GT3

1:55.258 180.9+5.388 +0.135C. ULRICH / M. MEDIANISpirit Of Race 393827 51 MFerrari 488 GT3 GT3

1:55.342 180.7+5.472 +0.084R. PAMPANINI / M. CALAMIAScuderia Villorba Corse 574728 7 MMercedes AMG GT3 GT3

1:55.597 180.3+5.727 +0.255M. ZANUTTINI / S. PEZZUCCHIKrypton Motorsport 524229 35 MMercedes AMG GT3 GT3

1:56.390 179.1+6.520 +0.793C. SDANEWITSCH / M. RUGOLOSpirit Of Race 473030 55 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:56.634 178.7+6.764 +0.244P. VENEROSI / A. BACCANIEbimotors 635331 88 MPorsche 911 GT3 R GT3

1:49.870Lap 48 189.7 KphDuncan TAPPYFastest Lap

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Duncan TAPPY 189.7 KphLMP3 1:49.87010/04/2019

Yannick METTLER 183.2 KphGT3 1:53.81910/04/2019

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................ 13,78 ºC20,56 ºC Air Temp:Track Temp:

Race Director Timekeeper
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Morning Session
Le Castellet Official Test Session
Michelin Le Mans Cup

Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP3
1:49.870 189.7251 Lanan Racing M. BENHAM / D. TAPPY Norma M30 - Nissan M 48 52
1:50.504 +0.634 +0.634 188.7222 United Autosports J. MCGUIRE / M. BELL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 68 69
1:50.705 +0.835 +0.201 188.3393 Graff A. CHILA / N. SCHATZ Norma M 30 - Nissan M 71 86
1:50.709 +0.839 +0.004 188.3304 CD Sport K. BOLE-BESANÇON / J. WOLFF Norma M 30 - Nissan M 59 76
1:50.709 +0.839 188.3115 Racing Experience C. MARTIN / G. HAUSER Norma M30 - Nissan M 45 49
1:50.769 +0.899 +0.060 188.2246 United Autosports N. HUSAIN / W. BOYD Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 40 73
1:50.787 +0.917 +0.018 188.227 Nielsen Racing A. WELLS / C. NOBLE Norma M 30 - Nissan M 23 35
1:50.871 +1.001 +0.084 188.058 DKR Engineering M. MARATEOTTO / M. CENCETTI Norma M 30 - Nissan M 44 67
1:50.934 +1.064 +0.063 187.939 DKR Engineering F. KIRMANN / L. HÖRR Norma M30 - Nissan M 31 56
1:50.983 +1.113 +0.049 187.8410 Cool Racing J. SCHAUERMAN / N. RONDET Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 68 71
1:51.157 +1.287 +0.174 187.62011 Grainmarket Racing M. CRADER / A. MORTIMER Norma M 30 - Nissan M 64 75
1:51.276 +1.406 +0.119 187.41412 RLR M Sport C. OLSEN / T. OLSEN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 61 67
1:51.992 +2.122 +0.716 186.24313 Keoracing M. MARKUSSEN / J. FRID Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 62 63
1:52.038 +2.168 +0.046 186.1914 Graff E. TROUILLET / A. TROUILLET Norma M 30 - Nissan M 37 56
1:52.065 +2.195 +0.027 186.02315 United Autosports R. HODES / G. GRIST Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 52 53
1:52.597 +2.727 +0.532 185.21216 Eurointernational J. LITTMAN / M. MORETTI / L. DEMARCHI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 63 70
1:53.551 +3.681 +0.954 183.69617 Cool Racing P. CIMADOMO / R. CARTON / A. BORGA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 51 64
1:53.583 +3.713 +0.032 183.57418 Cool Racing M. SMITH / V. BLUGEON / N. LAPIERRE Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 12 36
1:53.776 +3.906 +0.193 183.21619 BHK Motorsport J. BARATTO / F. MANNINO / F. DRACONE Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 43 51
1:54.777 +4.907 +1.001 181.69020 AT Racing A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 36 44
1:56.390 +6.520 +1.613 179.15521 Spirit Of Race C. SDANEWITSCH / M. RUGOLO Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 30 47

GT3
1:53.819 183.2541 SPS AutomotiveperformanceD. MÜLLER / Y. METTLER Mercedes AMG GT3 M 62 64
1:53.950 +0.131 +0.131 183.0712 Luzich Racing M. MAC / F. LAVERGNE Ferrari 488 GT3 M 58 59
1:54.081 +0.262 +0.131 182.783 Kessel Racing S. PIANEZZOLA / G. PICCINI Ferrari 488 GT3 M 44 48
1:54.474 +0.655 +0.393 182.1994 Beechdean AMR A. HOWARD / R. GUNN Aston Martin Vantage GT3 M 56 59
1:55.102 +1.283 +0.628 181.1835 Scuderia Villorba Corse C. MEZARD / S. HIESSE Lamborghini Huracan GT3 M 46 46
1:55.123 +1.304 +0.021 181.1506 Kessel Racing J. HARTSHORNE / O. HANCOCK Ferrari 488 GT3 M 54 56
1:55.258 +1.439 +0.135 180.9517 Spirit Of Race C. ULRICH / M. MEDIANI Ferrari 488 GT3 M 38 39
1:55.342 +1.523 +0.084 180.778 Scuderia Villorba Corse R. PAMPANINI / M. CALAMIA Mercedes AMG GT3 M 47 57
1:55.597 +1.778 +0.255 180.3359 Krypton Motorsport M. ZANUTTINI / S. PEZZUCCHI Mercedes AMG GT3 M 42 52
1:56.634 +2.815 +1.037 178.78810 Ebimotors P. VENEROSI / A. BACCANI Porsche 911 GT3 R M 53 63

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Duncan TAPPY 189.7 KphLMP3 1:49.87010/04/2019

Yannick METTLER 183.2 KphGT3 1:53.81910/04/2019

DRYTrack Status:
Published at: ........................................ 13,78 ºCTrack Temp: 20,56 ºC Air Temp:

Race Director Timekeeper
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Morning Session
Le Castellet Official Test Session
Michelin Le Mans Cup

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNo

25 Lanan Racing Norma M30 - Nissan Duncan TAPPY 1:49.870 32 33 189.71 LMP3

22 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Matthew BELL 1:50.504 35 36 0.634 0.634 188.72 LMP3

39 Graff Norma M 30 - Nissan Nicolas SCHATZ 1:50.705 37 41 0.835 0.201 188.33 LMP3

30 CD Sport Norma M 30 - Nissan Kevin BOLE-BESANÇON 1:50.709 38 40 0.839 0.004 188.34 LMP3

11 Racing Experience Norma M30 - Nissan Gary HAUSER 1:50.709 33 37 0.839 0.000 188.35 LMP3

24 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Wayne BOYD 1:50.769 14 21 0.899 0.060 188.26 LMP3

2 Nielsen Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Colin NOBLE 1:50.787 5 17 0.917 0.018 188.27 LMP3

5 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Marcello MARATEOTTO 1:50.871 44 67 1.001 0.084 188.08 LMP3

3 DKR Engineering Norma M30 - Nissan Laurents HÖRR 1:50.934 15 24 1.064 0.063 187.99 LMP3

4 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Nicolas RONDET 1:50.983 32 35 1.113 0.049 187.810 LMP3

20 Grainmarket Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Alex MORTIMER 1:51.157 23 25 1.287 0.174 187.611 LMP3

39 Graff Norma M 30 - Nissan Adrien CHILA 1:51.246 42 45 1.376 0.089 187.412 LMP3

14 RLR M Sport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Christian Stubbe OLSEN 1:51.276 22 23 1.406 0.030 187.413 LMP3

3 DKR Engineering Norma M30 - Nissan François KIRMANN 1:51.701 31 32 1.831 0.425 186.614 LMP3

43 Keoracing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Michael MARKUSSEN 1:51.992 42 43 2.122 0.291 186.215 LMP3

9 Graff Norma M 30 - Nissan Adrien TROUILLET 1:52.038 22 23 2.168 0.046 186.116 LMP3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Garett GRIST 1:52.065 18 19 2.195 0.027 186.017 LMP3

25 Lanan Racing Norma M30 - Nissan Michael BENHAM 1:52.092 19 19 2.222 0.027 186.018 LMP3

9 Graff Norma M 30 - Nissan Eric TROUILLET 1:52.451 25 33 2.581 0.359 185.419 LMP3

12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Marzio MORETTI 1:52.597 24 30 2.727 0.146 185.220 LMP3

11 Racing Experience Norma M30 - Nissan Charlie MARTIN 1:53.384 10 12 3.514 0.787 183.921 LMP3

2 Nielsen Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Anthony WELLS 1:53.394 14 18 3.524 0.010 183.922 LMP3

20 Grainmarket Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Mark CRADER 1:53.475 49 50 3.605 0.081 183.723 LMP3

24 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Najaf HUSAIN 1:53.550 25 52 3.680 0.075 183.624 LMP3

96 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Romain CARTON 1:53.551 23 27 3.681 0.001 183.625 LMP3

12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jean Marc LITTMAN 1:53.555 38 39 3.685 0.004 183.626 LMP3

74 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Victor BLUGEON 1:53.583 12 23 3.713 0.028 183.527 LMP3

30 CD Sport Norma M 30 - Nissan Jacques WOLFF 1:53.739 19 36 3.869 0.156 183.328 LMP3

16 BHK Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Francesco MANNINO 1:53.776 15 23 3.906 0.037 183.229 LMP3

54 SPS Automotiveperformance Mercedes AMG GT3 Yannick METTLER 1:53.819 28 30 3.949 0.043 183.230 GT3

71 Luzich Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Mikkel MAC 1:53.950 29 30 4.080 0.131 183.031 GT3

8 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Giacomo PICCINI 1:54.081 26 30 4.211 0.131 182.732 GT3

71 Luzich Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Fabien LAVERGNE 1:54.214 28 29 4.344 0.133 182.533 GT3

43 Keoracing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Joakim FRID 1:54.274 18 20 4.404 0.060 182.434 LMP3

99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Andrew HOWARD 1:54.474 43 46 4.604 0.200 182.135 GT3

4 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John SCHAUERMAN 1:54.477 33 36 4.607 0.003 182.136 LMP3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Rob HODES 1:54.489 33 34 4.619 0.012 182.137 LMP3

90 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKANITSA 1:54.777 36 44 4.907 0.288 181.638 LMP3

8 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Sergio PIANEZZOLA 1:54.781 16 18 4.911 0.004 181.639 GT3

96 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Philippe CIMADOMO 1:54.816 33 37 4.946 0.035 181.640 LMP3

99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Ross GUNN 1:54.894 12 13 5.024 0.078 181.541 GT3

83 Scuderia Villorba Corse Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Steeve HIESSE 1:55.102 30 30 5.232 0.208 181.142 GT3

50 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 John HARTSHORNE 1:55.123 54 56 5.253 0.021 181.143 GT3

51 Spirit Of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 Maurizio MEDIANI 1:55.258 17 18 5.388 0.135 180.944 GT3

7 Scuderia Villorba Corse Mercedes AMG GT3 Mauro CALAMIA 1:55.342 33 34 5.472 0.084 180.745 GT3

14 RLR M Sport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Tom OLSEN 1:55.592 44 44 5.722 0.250 180.446 LMP3

35 Krypton Motorsport Mercedes AMG GT3 Stefano PEZZUCCHI 1:55.597 30 32 5.727 0.005 180.347 GT3

16 BHK Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jacopo BARATTO 1:55.958 8 28 6.088 0.361 179.848 LMP3

55 Spirit Of Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Claudio SDANEWITSCH 1:56.390 30 47 6.520 0.432 179.149 LMP3

88 Ebimotors Porsche 911 GT3 R Alessandro BACCANI 1:56.634 19 20 6.764 0.244 178.750 GT3

35 Krypton Motorsport Mercedes AMG GT3 Marco ZANUTTINI 1:56.700 7 20 6.830 0.066 178.651 GT3

74 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Maurice SMITH 1:56.743 10 13 6.873 0.043 178.652 LMP3

22 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James MCGUIRE 1:56.843 27 33 6.973 0.100 178.453 LMP3

51 Spirit Of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 Christoph ULRICH 1:56.885 20 21 7.015 0.042 178.454 GT3

7 Scuderia Villorba Corse Mercedes AMG GT3 Roberto PAMPANINI 1:56.964 23 23 7.094 0.079 178.255 GT3

88 Ebimotors Porsche 911 GT3 R Paolo VENEROSI 1:58.130 21 43 8.260 1.166 176.556 GT3

54 SPS Automotiveperformance Mercedes AMG GT3 Dexter MÜLLER 1:58.313 15 34 8.443 0.183 176.257 GT3

83 Scuderia Villorba Corse Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Cédric MEZARD 1:59.927 14 16 10.057 1.614 173.858 GT3

12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Luca DEMARCHI 1LMP3

5 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Marco CENCETTILMP3

16 BHK Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Francesco DRACONELMP3

50 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Oliver HANCOCKGT3

55 Spirit Of Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Michele RUGOLOLMP3

74 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Nicolas LAPIERRELMP3

90 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKA JRLMP3

96 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Antonin BORGALMP3
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Morning Session
Le Castellet Official Test Session
Michelin Le Mans Cup

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNo
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Morning Session
Le Castellet Official Test Session
Michelin Le Mans Cup

After

Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP3
1:49.870Duncan TAPPYNorma M30 - NissanLanan Racing25  33 189.71 LMP3 Morning Session

1:50.504Matthew BELLLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22  36 188.70.6342 LMP3 Morning Session

1:50.705Nicolas SCHATZNorma M 30 - NissanGraff39  41 188.30.8353 LMP3 Morning Session

1:50.709Kevin BOLE-BESANÇONNorma M 30 - NissanCD Sport30  40 188.30.8394 LMP3 Morning Session

1:50.709Gary HAUSERNorma M30 - NissanRacing Experience11  37 188.30.8395 LMP3 Morning Session

1:50.769Wayne BOYDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports24  21 188.20.8996 LMP3 Morning Session

1:50.787Colin NOBLENorma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing2  17 188.20.9177 LMP3 Morning Session

1:50.871Marcello MARATEOTTONorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering5  67 188.01.0018 LMP3 Morning Session

1:50.934Laurents HÖRRNorma M30 - NissanDKR Engineering3  24 187.91.0649 LMP3 Morning Session

1:50.983Nicolas RONDETLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing4  35 187.81.11310 LMP3 Morning Session

1:51.157Alex MORTIMERNorma M 30 - NissanGrainmarket Racing20  25 187.61.28711 LMP3 Morning Session

1:51.246Adrien CHILANorma M 30 - NissanGraff39  45 187.41.37612 LMP3 Morning Session

1:51.276Christian Stubbe OLSENLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR M Sport14  23 187.41.40613 LMP3 Morning Session

1:51.701François KIRMANNNorma M30 - NissanDKR Engineering3  32 186.61.83114 LMP3 Morning Session

1:51.992Michael MARKUSSENLigier JS P3 - NissanKeoracing43  43 186.22.12215 LMP3 Morning Session

1:52.038Adrien TROUILLETNorma M 30 - NissanGraff9  23 186.12.16816 LMP3 Morning Session

1:52.065Garett GRISTLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23  19 186.02.19517 LMP3 Morning Session

1:52.092Michael BENHAMNorma M30 - NissanLanan Racing25  19 186.02.22218 LMP3 Morning Session

1:52.451Eric TROUILLETNorma M 30 - NissanGraff9  33 185.42.58119 LMP3 Morning Session

1:52.597Marzio MORETTILigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational12  30 185.22.72720 LMP3 Morning Session

1:53.384Charlie MARTINNorma M30 - NissanRacing Experience11  12 183.93.51421 LMP3 Morning Session

1:53.394Anthony WELLSNorma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing2  18 183.93.52422 LMP3 Morning Session

1:53.475Mark CRADERNorma M 30 - NissanGrainmarket Racing20  50 183.73.60523 LMP3 Morning Session

1:53.550Najaf HUSAINLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports24  52 183.63.68024 LMP3 Morning Session

1:53.551Romain CARTONLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing96  27 183.63.68125 LMP3 Morning Session

1:53.555Jean Marc LITTMANLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational12  39 183.63.68526 LMP3 Morning Session

1:53.583Victor BLUGEONLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing74  23 183.53.71327 LMP3 Morning Session

1:53.739Jacques WOLFFNorma M 30 - NissanCD Sport30  36 183.33.86928 LMP3 Morning Session

1:53.776Francesco MANNINOLigier JS P3 - NissanBHK Motorsport16  23 183.23.90629 LMP3 Morning Session

1:54.274Joakim FRIDLigier JS P3 - NissanKeoracing43  20 182.44.40430 LMP3 Morning Session

1:54.477John SCHAUERMANLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing4  36 182.14.60731 LMP3 Morning Session

1:54.489Rob HODESLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23  34 182.14.61932 LMP3 Morning Session

1:54.777Alexander TALKANITSALigier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing90  44 181.64.90733 LMP3 Morning Session

1:54.816Philippe CIMADOMOLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing96  37 181.64.94634 LMP3 Morning Session

1:55.592Tom OLSENLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR M Sport14  44 180.45.72235 LMP3 Morning Session

1:55.958Jacopo BARATTOLigier JS P3 - NissanBHK Motorsport16  28 179.86.08836 LMP3 Morning Session

1:56.390Claudio SDANEWITSCHLigier JS P3 - NissanSpirit Of Race55  47 179.16.52037 LMP3 Morning Session

1:56.743Maurice SMITHLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing74  13 178.66.87338 LMP3 Morning Session

1:56.843James MCGUIRELigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22  33 178.46.97339 LMP3 Morning Session

Luca DEMARCHILigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational12  1 LMP3

Marco CENCETTINorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering5 LMP3

Francesco DRACONELigier JS P3 - NissanBHK Motorsport16 LMP3

Michele RUGOLOLigier JS P3 - NissanSpirit Of Race55 LMP3

Nicolas LAPIERRELigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing74 LMP3

Alexander TALKA JRLigier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing90 LMP3

Antonin BORGALigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing96 LMP3

GT3
1:53.819Yannick METTLERMercedes AMG GT3SPS Automotiveperformance54  30 183.21 GT3 Morning Session

1:53.950Mikkel MACFerrari 488 GT3Luzich Racing71  30 183.00.1312 GT3 Morning Session

1:54.081Giacomo PICCINIFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing8  30 182.70.2623 GT3 Morning Session

1:54.214Fabien LAVERGNEFerrari 488 GT3Luzich Racing71  29 182.50.3954 GT3 Morning Session

1:54.474Andrew HOWARDAston Martin Vantage GT3Beechdean AMR99  46 182.10.6555 GT3 Morning Session

1:54.781Sergio PIANEZZOLAFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing8  18 181.60.9626 GT3 Morning Session

1:54.894Ross GUNNAston Martin Vantage GT3Beechdean AMR99  13 181.51.0757 GT3 Morning Session

1:55.102Steeve HIESSELamborghini Huracan GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse83  30 181.11.2838 GT3 Morning Session

1:55.123John HARTSHORNEFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing50  56 181.11.3049 GT3 Morning Session

1:55.258Maurizio MEDIANIFerrari 488 GT3Spirit Of Race51  18 180.91.43910 GT3 Morning Session

1:55.342Mauro CALAMIAMercedes AMG GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse7  34 180.71.52311 GT3 Morning Session
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Morning Session
Le Castellet Official Test Session
Michelin Le Mans Cup

After

Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

1:55.597Stefano PEZZUCCHIMercedes AMG GT3Krypton Motorsport35  32 180.31.77812 GT3 Morning Session

1:56.634Alessandro BACCANIPorsche 911 GT3 REbimotors88  20 178.72.81513 GT3 Morning Session

1:56.700Marco ZANUTTINIMercedes AMG GT3Krypton Motorsport35  20 178.62.88114 GT3 Morning Session

1:56.885Christoph ULRICHFerrari 488 GT3Spirit Of Race51  21 178.43.06615 GT3 Morning Session

1:56.964Roberto PAMPANINIMercedes AMG GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse7  23 178.23.14516 GT3 Morning Session

1:58.130Paolo VENEROSIPorsche 911 GT3 REbimotors88  43 176.54.31117 GT3 Morning Session

1:58.313Dexter MÜLLERMercedes AMG GT3SPS Automotiveperformance54  34 176.24.49418 GT3 Morning Session

1:59.927Cédric MEZARDLamborghini Huracan GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse83  16 173.86.10819 GT3 Morning Session

Oliver HANCOCKFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing50 GT3

Track Temp: Track Status: DRY20,56 ºC Air Temp: 13,78 ºC
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